

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 5      in Petition(s)      for      Special      Leave      to      Appeal      (Civil)  
No(s).27074/2009

(From the judgement and order      dated 07/07/2009      in      SA  
No.617/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

SEENAPPA      Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

R. KRISHNAPPA AND ORS.      Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for      stay      and      prayer      for      interim      relief      and  
office report )

Date: 11/04/2014      This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.Basant, R.,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.G.Balaji, Adv.  
Ms.Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.  
Mr.Karthik, Adv.  
for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.Sri Ram J.Thalapathy, Adv.  
Mr.V.Adhimoolam,Adv.  
for Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.NO.5 of 2014 to be heard along with the main  
matter.

However, we reserve liberty to the  
applicant/petitioner to approach this Court, if, for any  
reason, the final decree proceedings are proceeded with by the  
learned Trial Judge.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar