

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 5760/2020 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7293/2016

SEENAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. KRISHNAPPA (DEAD) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Applicant(s)/  
Respondent(s)

IA No. 5760/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 03-02-2020 This appln. was were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Applicant(s)/  
Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR  
Mr. Sriram J. Thalapathy, Adv.  
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. Pushkin Rajkumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 5760/2020

In reference to prayer clause (a) of the application, counsel for the applicant(s)/respondent(s) states, on instructions, that during the pendency of this appeal the respondent(s) will not create any third-party rights, namely, alienate the suit property. That statement is accepted.

We make it clear that if any income is earned by the respondent(s) from the suit property the same will

be subject to the outcome of this appeal.

As regards prayer clause (b), no directions are required as of now.

So far as prayer clause (c) is concerned, the appeal to proceed under category '*Expedited Cases*'.

I.A. No.5760 of 2020 is accordingly disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER